

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.13227 OF 2025

Vijay Namdevrao Rasal ...Petitioner
Versus
The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Ajinkya Taskar, for the Petitioner.
Mr. A.K. Naik, AGP, for the Respondent-State.

CORAM: SUMAN SHYAM &
MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ.

DATED: 14TH OCTOBER 2025.

PC:-

1. In this Writ Petition, a prayer has been made for interfering with the proceeding initiated against the Petitioner under the SARFAESI Act as well as Co-operative Act. However, proceedings under the SARFAESI Act is not a part of the assignment of this Bench.
2. Registry to verify and list the matter before appropriate Bench.

(MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.)

(SUMAN SHYAM, J.)